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PART 11-Section 3-Sub-section (ii) 
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Statutory Orders and Notifications Issued by the Ministries of the Government of India 
(Other than the Ministry of Defence) 

1]6~ 

~ Rffi. 28 ~. 2016 

q;r,arr. 1565.-~ ~. \f\j[~ ('Btl~~~~~ m) ~. 1976 (~~ ~. 1987) 

~ ~ 10 ~'Oil-~ (4) ~ ~ -q, '% ~ ~ RYf<.'1f€1d ~ -q ~'fiT <fil'lfm~ ~ 00 qffi 
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~ Rffit. 26 ~. 2016 

CfiT.3IT. 1615.-~ ~ ~ ~. 1948 ( 1948 q;y 34) q;'t tml- 1 q;'t "Oq- tffil ( 3) ~ "5Rffi ~ q;y 

)fll)rT ~ ~ ~ m<flR ~ 01 ~. 2016 q;1 ~ orfug ct (<\(! il f.r«! q;«ft t ~ ~ ~ ct a:!uw:l-4 

< 44 q 45 tm~ ct ~ ";;ft ~ ~ wrro m ~ ~> a:~uw:~-v am v1 [tm~-76 q;1 oq tm~ < 1) am tm~ -n. 78, 79 am 81 

ct ftl<w:! ";;ft ~ m wrro q;1 ~ ~ ~ ct oq<j~ ~ ~ ct F-1"1f<."'f@a ~ il >ICfRI m. a:~~: 
~~ f;ffiq;y-:nJ1 ~~ f;ffiq;y~ 

I. orUr II. ~ 

2. ~ 12. ql:lf 

3. ~ 13. lffR"liT 

4. ~ 14. ~ 

5. ~ 15. ~ 

6. ~ 16. ~ 

7. ~ 17. ~ 

8. Wrffi 18. ~ 

9. ~ 19. ~(~) 

10. ~ 20. ~ 

r~. ~-38013/31 /2016-~ 

New Delhi, the 26th July, 2016 

S.O. 1615.- ln exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (3) of Section I of the Employees' State 
Insurance Act, 1948 (34 of 1948) the Central Government hereby appoints the 1st August, 20 16, as the date on which 
the provisions of Chapter IV (except Sections 44 and 45 which have already been brought into force) and Chapter-V 
and VI [except sub-section (I) of Section 76 and Sections 77, 78, 79 and 81 which have already been brought into 
force] of the said Act shall come into force in the following entire districts (including already implemented areas) in the 
State of Maharashtra, namely:-

Sl.No. Name of District 

I. Thane 

2. Raigad 

3. Pal ghar 

4. Pune 

5. Solapur 

6. Kolhapur 

7. Sa tara 

8. Sangli 

9. Nashik 

10. Nagpur 

Sl.No. 

I I. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20 

Name of District 

Amravati 

Wardha 

Gondia 

A kola 

Chandrapur 

Buldhana 

Aurangabad 

Nanded 

Dhule 

Jalgaon 
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